

CITY OF  
WOLVERHAMPTON  
C O U N C I L

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 000374  
Date            19 August 2016

### ***Asylum Seekers***

**Request:**

1. In respect of accommodation of asylum seekers in your local authority area under the Home Office's Compass contract, for the periods 2015/16 and 1/4/16 to 31/7/16 respectively, please provide the numbers of and people capacity in HMOs being used wholly or partly to accommodate asylum seekers?

[One property which can hold eight people](#)

2. In respect of accommodation of asylum seekers in your local authority area under the Home Office's Compass contract, for the periods 2015/16 and 1/4/16 to 31/7/16 respectively, please provide the numbers of HMOs that wholly or partly accommodated asylum seekers, which were also found to have breached their licence; supplemented (if possible) by the type of breach(es)?

[We have not received any complaints relating to this property.](#)